

Paige McInnis Harris County Purchasing Agent

May 27, 2025

Commissioners Court Harris County, Texas

RE: Job No. 210111

Members of Commissioners Court:

Please approve the renewal subject to applicable bond(s) to be received from the vendor(s) for the following:

Description:	Payment Processing Services and Payment Technology Solutions for the Harris County Toll Road Authority
Vendor(s):	First Data Merchant Services LLC dba Express Merchant Processing Solutions
Term:	06/14/2025 - 06/13/2026
Renewal Options:	<u>3</u> of <u>4</u>
Amount:	\$33,000,000
Bond(s):	Yes
Reviewed By:	Harris County Purchasing • Toll Road Authority

Sincerely,

Paige MoInnis

Paige McInnis Purchasing Agent

BP cc: Vendor(s)

FOR INCLUSION ON COMMISSIONERS COURT AGENDA JUNE 12, 2025